
Concord Ridge Fall Dressage Show - October 8th, 2016
Judge: Sue Thome

Time           Class #1 Introductory Test A Open
9:00 101 Anne Flannery Just Charlie

                Class #1 Intro Test A Jr under 15
9:06 AM 102 Bradey Harmelink Cruise Control BMD
9:12 AM 103 Tawnie Scott Romeo BMD
9:18 AM 104 Rachel Bessert SX Perfixa

                Class #2 Intro Test B Jr under 15
9:24 AM 105 Lydia Sowerby Romeo BMD
9:30 AM 106 Anna Millard Fintastic
9:36 AM 102 Bradey Harmelink Cruise Control BMD
9:42 AM 104 Rachel Bessert SX Perfixa
9:48 AM 107 Lauren Kendall Maggie
9:54 AM 103 Tawnie Scott Romeo BMD

Class #2 Intro Test B Open
9:54 AM 101 Anne Flannery Just Charlie

Class #2 USDF Intro Test B AA
10:06 AM 108 Maria Lewis Spirit
10:12 AM 109 Susan Buist Frits

BREAK 10:18-10:22am

Class #3 Intro Test C Jr under 15
10:22 AM 110 Lucy Postma SX Perfixa
10:28 AM 106 Anna Millard Fintastic
10:34 AM 105 Lydia Sowerby Romeo BMD
10:40 AM 111 Dalton Furkis Joe
10:46 AM 107 Lauren Kendall Maggie

Class #3 Intro Test C AA
10:52 AM 108 Maria Lewis Spirit
10:58 AM 109 Susan Buist Frits

Class #15 USDF/USEF Rider TOC
11:04 AM 106 Anna Millard Fintastic
11:10 AM 110 Lucy Postma SX Perfixa

Class #4 Training 1 Jr under 15
11:16 AM 111 Dalton Furkis Joe

Class #4 Training 1 AA
11:22 AM 112 Bethann Pradny Finn
11:28 AM 113 Meike Vollmers Cody Black Knight



11:34 AM 114 Michelle Heitman Malakya
11:40 AM 108 Maria Lewis Spirit

Break 11:40-11:50am

Class #4 Training 1 Open
11:50 AM 115 Peggy O'Neill Shugar Sweet

Class #4 Training 1 AA continued 
11:56 AM 116 Bethann Pradny August

Class #5 Training 2 Jr under 15
12:02 PM 117 Claire Balcer Ontario's Laughter

Class #5 Training 2 AA
12:07 PM 116 Bethann Pradny August

Class #5 Training 2 Jr 16+
12:13 PM 118 Alena Rolo Grandiflora
12:18 PM 119 Kenzie Mader Creative Lite
12:24 PM 120 Sidney Archer Hercules

Class #5 Training 2 Open
12:32 PM 115 Peggy O'ONeill Shugar Sweet

Class #5 Training 2 AA continued 
12:38 PM 112 Bethann Pradny Finn

Lunch 12:42-1:20pm

Class #10 Second 1 Jr 16+
1:20 PM 121 Lexie Wobma Fred Astaire

Class #6 Training 3 AA
1:28 PM 116 Bethann Pradny August
1:36 PM 113 Meike Vollmers Cody Black Knight

Class #6 Training 3 Open
1:42 PM 115 Peggy O'Neill Shugar Sweet
1:50 PM 114 Michelle Heiman Malakya
1:58 AM 113 Meike Vollmers Cody Black Knight

Class #6 Training 3 Jr 16+
2:06 PM 119 Kenzie Mader Creative Lite
2:12 PM 120 Sidney Archer Hercules

Break 2:18-2:28pm

Class #6 Training 3 AA continued 
2:28 PM 112 Bethann Pradny Finn



Class #11 Second Level 2 Jr 16+
2:35 PM 121 Lexie Wobma Fred Astaire

Class #7 First Level 1 AA
2:43 PM 122 Jack Westendorp Mr. Mister

Class #7 First Level 1 Jr under 15
2:51 PM 123 Ella Hoekstra Drommels

Class #7 First Level 1 Open
2:59 PM 124 Peggy O'Neill Achilles

Class #7 First Level 1 Jr 16+
3:07 PM 125 Alena Rolo Grandiflora

Break 3:15-3:20pm

Class #8 First Level 2 Jr under 15
3:20 PM 126 Emmalynn Sibley Ramasotti

Class #8 First Level 2 AA
3:28 PM 122 Jack Westendorp Mr. Mister

Class #8 First Level 2 Open
15:36 124 Peggy O'Neill Achilles

Class #9 First Level 3 Jr under 15
3:42 PM 123 Ella Hoekstra Drommels
3:50 PM 126 Emmalynn Sibley Ramasotti

Class #12 Second Level 3 Jr 16+
3:58 PM 121 Lexie Wobma Fred Astaire


